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INTERNATIONAL FIELD SERVICE RATES AND CONDITIONS 
(Effective 4/15/22) 

 
Service charges within the United States and Canada are subject to our domestic rate sheet (please request a copy). 

 
FIELD SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE TRAVEL, SITE LABOR AND STANDBY TIME: 
Monday through Friday – 8 hours per day minimum $ 200.00 per hour 
Monday through Friday – Overtime over 8 hours $ 300.00 per hour  
Weekends – 8 hours per day minimum $ 300.00 per hour 
US Holiday – 8 hours per day minimum $ 350.00 per hour 
 
ENGINEERING REPRESENTATIVE TRAVEL, SITE LABOR AND STANDBY TIME: 
Monday through Friday – 8 hours per day minimum $ 240.00 per hour 
Monday through Friday – Overtime over 8 hours $ 360.00 per hour  
Weekends – 8 hours per day minimum $ 360.00 per hour 
US Holiday – 8 hours per day minimum $ 420.00 per hour 
 
ADDITIONAL CHARGES: 
Auto rental and fuel (minimum base rate) $ 350.00 per day 
Meals $ 150.00 per day  
Lodging, airfare (business class), baggage and miscellaneous supplies will be  
charged at actual, plus an administration fee 
All expenses of the representative in securing passports, visas and other necessary 15% Admin. Fee 
credentials, and medical examinations, travel insurance/travel medical, etc. in 
preparation for travel plus an administration fee 
 
GENERAL NOTES: 
The Purchaser shall furnish qualified labor and supervision and shall provide all tools, equipment and supplies required 
for the performance of services. At all times during which the representative (rep) is performing services at the jobsite, 
whether related to start-up, testing or equipment repairs, the purchaser shall provide a supervisor to whom the rep shall 
report. Such supervisor shall direct the work of the rep and shall be responsible for the operation of all equipment and 
appurtenances in the work area and for the safety of all persons and for protection of all property in the work area. 

All rates listed in US dollars and are shown for field service outside US and Canada and are subject to change. Minimum 
daily service charge is eight hours, including standby, weekend and holiday days. Travel time to and from job site is portal 
to portal from representative’s home base plus daily travel to and from hotel. 

Service offers and quotations for Twin City Fan Companies, Ltd. are expressly limited to the express terms of this offer, 
which are located on our corporate website (Terms and Conditions). Any purported acceptance that modifies, omits or 
alters the terms of this offer regardless of whether the change is material or immaterial shall not be a valid acceptance. 

Service offers and quotations for Twin City Clarage, LLC are expressly limited to the express terms of this offer, which are 
located on Clarage’s website (Terms and Conditions). Any purported acceptance that modifies, omits or alters the terms of 
this offer regardless of whether the change is material or immaterial shall not be a valid acceptance. 

https://careers.tcf.com/terms-and-conditions/
https://www.clarage.com/terms-conditions/

